

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 491/2016

Bikramjeet Singh

...Applicant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rahil Raja, Advocate.

V/s

B. R. Sharma, Chief Secy. and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. A. A. G.

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**ORDER**

01. The petitioner complains of violation of order dated 21<sup>st</sup> November 2015 passed in SWP No. 2268/2003 titled '*Bikramjeet Singh vs. State of J&K & others*' whereby directions were issued to the respondents to consider the case of petitioner for compassionate appointment.

02. In the compliance report dated 17th March 2017 filed by respondent no.3, it is stated that the case of the petitioner for relaxation of qualification stands sent to the Administrative Department (Commissioner/Secretary, Housing and Urban Development Department) by a communication dated 17<sup>th</sup> March 2016. Despite a reminder dated 6<sup>th</sup> February 2017, no response has been received.

03. The respondents shall ensure that the compliance report in terms of order dated 21<sup>st</sup> November 2015 is placed before this Court positively before next date of hearing.

List on 21<sup>st</sup> April 2020.

**(GITA MITTAL)  
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu  
02.03.2020  
Sunita